Docket No : 13169

		DOORC	et NO 13109
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	-23-200	3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
	2427528	the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	
Giorgetto Giugiaro	21.03	Name:AERMEC S.	.p.A.
		Address: Via Roma 44	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	of Name	City: Bevilacqua (Vero	na) State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Italy	ZIP: 37040
Execution Date: December 7, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application,	the execution date of the ap	oplication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	entropy of the state of the sta
29/169,979 October 29, 2002	j	D469,525	
Additic	onal numbers	□ Yes 🏿 No	C 877 TIO)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 2
Name: Scott D. Locke, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ 80.00
Registration No. 44,877		☑ Enclosed - Any except	ess or insufficiency should be
Address: Kalow & Springut LLP		credited or debited t	o deposit account
488 Madison Avenue		Authorized to be charged	arged to deposit account
19th Floor		8. Deposit account number	r:
City: New York State/Prov.: N	\Y	11-0171	
Country: USA ZP: 10022		(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
04/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000109 29169979	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document.	oing informat	ion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
Scott D. Locke, Esq.	palon1	h .	4 1403
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	l ges including co	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	Date Date

Assignment

December Patent No. (Inserted by Attorney) In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Giorgetto Giugiaro Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to AERMEC S.p.A. Insert Name of Assignee Address of of Via Roma 44 - Bevilacqua (Verona) 37040 Italy Assignee its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (bereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in "Casing for an air conditioning, cooling and/or heating apparatus" Title of Invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned Date of Signing December 4, 2001 ap of Application The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrae(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that he has (they have) not exacuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict berewith.

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0056

vir necember,	7 ኃሲሲ፣		
Date December	, 2001	, Name of Inventor	10/07
	•		(signature)
ate		, Name of Inventor	<u> </u>
• •			(signature)
	٠		
ate	•	, Name of Inventor	•
		,	(signature)
•			(
ate	-	Name of Immetor	
<u> </u>		, trattle of Thetimi	
			(signature)
ate		37	
		, Name of Theorette	
			(signature)
		•	·
•			
•			
	itness	Monic	- Terus
			the contract of the second
÷		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
On this		}	
On this		}	
	7	day of	, 19, before m
	7	day of	, 19, before m
	7	day of	, 19, before m
	7	day of	, 19, before m
	7	day of	, 19, before m
	7	day of	, 19, before a
rsonally appeared the	e above-nai	day of	, 19, before п
rsonally appeared the	e above-nai	day of	, 19, before n
rsonally appeared the	e above-nai	day of	, 19, before n
me personally kno	e above-nai	day of	, 19, before n
me personally kno	e above-nai	day of	, 19, before n
me personally kno	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
me personally kno	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
me personally kno	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
me personally kno	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
me personally knownowledge to me that	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
me personally knome that	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did it is (their) own free will for the purposes therein so
me personally knoknowledge to me that	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who do his (their) own free will for the purposes therein s
me personally kno	e above-nar	day of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who do his (their) own free will for the purposes therein s

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0057